OP \$40.00 2849148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM863347 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

66/15/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
True Home Value, Inc.		12/18/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THV Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange St.	
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849148	NU-BATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025811087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025895400

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Stewart

Address Line 1:400 W. Market Street, 32nd FloorAddress Line 4:Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Cynthia StewartSIGNATURE:/Cynthia Stewart/DATE SIGNED:12/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=1st Assignment-NU-BATH#page1.tif source=1st Assignment-NU-BATH#page2.tif source=1st Assignment-NU-BATH#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0956

NUNC PRO TUNC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is between True Home Value, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and THV Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of the 15th of June, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the U.S. registration for NU-BATH, Reg. No. 2,849,148 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee;

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Trademark and all goodwill associated with the Trademark were distributed by Assignor to Assignee, as the sole shareholder of Assignor;

WHEREAS, no filing was made at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect this distribution and transfer to Assignee of the Trademark, together with all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the undersigned Assignor represents, confirms, acknowledges and agrees that as of the Effective Date, Assignor distributed, assigned and transferred unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the associated goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the Effective Date, and the right to sue and to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement of the Trademark and to collect the same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts and acknowledges the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date but actually on the dates noted below.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

ASSIGNOR - CHARLES L. SMITH

Signature: Name: Charles L. Smith Title: Member and Owner of Compozit Home Date: 12 18 2023	Systems, LLC
Commonwealth of Kentucky)) :ss	
County of Jefferson)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be by Charles L. Smith. My	fore me this 18 th day of December, 2023, apply Jubility Commission expires: West 22, 2015
ASSIGNEE – COMPOZIT HOME SYSTEMS, LLC	
Signature: Name: Charles L. Smith Title: Member of Compozit Home Systems, L. Date: 12/18/2023	L.C
Commonwealth of Kentucky)) ;ss	
County of Jefferson)	

0154092.0771434 4859-8327-3866v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0958





TRADEMARK
REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 12/22/2023